£4

HV:K
6-7-71

Aud.Cert.

# 3187

CC-1265-B

RESOLUTION No. 202934

Adopted on__JUN 1 5 1971
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated May 18, 1971, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. = '736212
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and G. R. Henderson, an individual, for the construction
of the Amherst Street Drain, said contract having been filed as
Document No. 734206 in the office of said City Clerk, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to an increase in the contract price of $1,118.50,
be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to expend the sum of $1,400 out of Flood
Control & Storm Drain Bond Fund 727 and supplement Resolution
No. 201681 in that amount, solely and exclusively for the
purpose of providing funds for the contract changes described
above.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By . o.}\
Harold Valderhaug, Depu3§

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on JUN 1 0 1971 '
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas N‘ys Excused Absent
Helen Cobb g O O O
[a]
7 Sam'T. Loftin vz O O O
:CP: Henry L. Landt [E/ [l O] ]
=L Lc%on L. Williams g O O O
’:{’ Floyd L. Morrow II/]/ O Ol ]
2= b Martinet O O 0 rd
) b
= Allen Hitch rd O 0 O
E Mike Schaefer I%.7 ] l ]
Mayor Frank Curran O ] O
AUTHENTICATED BY: FRANK CURRAN ,
......... Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
(Seal) EDWARD NIELSEN
] OHN—~EEGERYOOD ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,
BY i N e 2)1 ..... 7 ........................................... ’
Deputy. dJ
(REV. 8-70)



Al
2

EIVEL

{

g
A

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 3XM 1,400, 00 Fund 727 F1704 Control & Storm Drain
EE @po% £.0. #2 Amherst Street Drain (P.0. 00277)
o omm e
SR VA
s T —7
o =T Auditor and Comp%oller of
e T The City of San Diego, Calif.
Bie May 28 19 71 By ﬁ\' ofo2 =

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 13 118. 50 d)e&gf‘/a—;;&’ '

Auditor and Comaptroller of

Tge\City of San Diego, Calif.
BY Gkt :
e

Resolurion No.

Fund 727 Dept./Activity_éZL:’_Q Object _3300 Project No. 201681
Same As Above

Dated Yay 28 , 1971

Purpose

Vendor G.R. Henderzon

CERTIFICATE NO. 3187

202934

FORM AC.361 (7.68)



